



Title/Description: BID BULLETIN No. 1 (as of October 23, 2015)		
Transaction: “One (1) Lot Security Services for DAP Facilities in Pasig City and Tagaytay City”		
Bidding Number:	ABC for the Project:	Office of the End-User:
IB NO. 15-367533-04	P5,800,000.⁰⁰	Support Operations Group

This has reference to the discussions and agreements made during the Pre-Bid Conference conducted on October 16, 2015 (Friday), 10:00AM at the 6B/F, OD Corpuz Hall 2, DAP Bldg., San Miguel Ave., Pasig City by the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) for the procurement of **“One (1) Lot Security Services for DAP Facilities in Pasig City and Tagaytay City”**. The following are being considered clarifications and/or modifications of the Official Bid Documents (OBD):

- Section III, ITB Clause 21, 2nd sentence, Bid Data Sheet, page 36 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
The deadline for submission of bids is on October 30, 2015 (Friday) at 10:00 AM.
- Section III, ITB Clause 24.1, 2nd sentence, Bid Data Sheet, page 36 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
The date and time of bid opening is on October 30, 2015 (Friday) at 10:00 AM.
- Section III, item number 3 of ITB Clause 29.2(d), Bid Data Sheet, page 37 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
Other Licenses, if applicable.
- Section III, letter d of ITB Clause 33 of Section III, Bid Data Sheet, page 37 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
Any combination of the foregoing, proportionate to share of form with respect to total amount of security.
- Section VIII, Note of Item VI, 2nd sentence, BSSP Part I for Pasig, Bidding Forms, page 66 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
This should be included by the Bidder in its bid (Technical Proposal marked as T04).
- Section VIII, Note of Item VI, 2nd sentence, BSSP Part II for DAPCC Tagaytay, Bidding Forms, page 83 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
This should be included by the Bidder in its bid (Technical Proposal marked as T05).
- Section VIII, Note of Item VII, Site Inspection Certificate for DAP Pasig, Bidding Forms, page 101 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
This document should be made part of the Bidder’s Technical Proposal marked as T02.
- Section VIII, Note of Item IX, Site Inspection Certificate for DAPCC Tagaytay, Bidding Forms, page 102 of the OBD shall be read as follows:**
This document should be made part of the Bidder’s Technical Proposal marked as T03.

9. *Section IX, number 11 marked as E11 of Item Bid Document Checklist-The Technical (including Eligibility, Bid Document Checklist, page 105 of the OBD shall be read as follows:*

Other Licenses, if applicable.

These clarifications/modifications shall form integral parts of the OBD.

For the guidance and information of all concerned.



BERNARDO A. DIZON

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee